

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.:S.A.No.744 of 2015

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	15.04.2026	<u>VGKR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This application is filed to condone the delay of 1371 days in filing the application to bring on record proposed respondent Nos.3 to 5 as respondent Nos.3 to 5 in the present appeal. Heard both sides. Perused the material available on record. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this interlocutory application is allowed and the delay of 1371 days in filing the application is condoned. VGKR, J <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> This application is filed to set aside the abatement order in S.A.No.744 of 2015 for not filing the application to bring on record proposed respondent Nos.3 to 5 as respondents. Heard both sides. Perused the material available on record. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this interlocutory application is ordered setting aside the abatement order. VGKR, J	

I.A.No.3 of 2026

This application is filed to bring on record proposed respondent Nos. 3 to 5 as respondents in the present appeal.

Heard both sides.

Perused the material available on record.

For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this interlocutory application is ordered to bring on record the proposed respondent Nos.3 to 5 as respondents in the present appeal.

Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments

VGKR, J

S.A.No.744 of 2015

It was represented by Sri Chalasani Ajay Kumar, learned counsel that he filed vakalt for the proposed respondent Nos.3 to 5. Registry is directed to verify and print the name of Sri Chalasani Ajay Kumar in the cause list.

List the matter on 23.04.2026, along with S.A.No.463 of 2016.

VGKR, J

JLSR